



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 142/2023 and CM APPL. 39264/2023

MOHD. SHAKEEL & ORS. Appellants

Through: Mr. I. Ahmed, Advocate with
Appellants No. 1 & 3 in person.

versus

MOHD. ISLAM SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LR
MST. NARGIS FATIMA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

ORDER

08.01.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of Mr. Ansari, who has to argue this matter.
2. Re-notify on 04 March 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 8, 2024

B.S. Rohella

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)