



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 142/2023 and CM APPL. 39264/2023

MOHD. SHAKEEL & ORS. Appellants
Through: Mr. S.D. Ansari and Mr. I.
Ahmed, Advocates

versus

MOHD. ISLAM SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
HIS LR MST. NARGIS FATIMA & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta and Mr.
Mehul Gupta, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
07.05.2024

1. Let the respondents file written submissions not exceeding four pages each, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.
2. Renotify for framing of substantial questions of law, if any, on 4 October 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 7, 2024/yg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)