



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 142/2023 and CM APPL. 39264/2023**

**MOHD. SHAKEEL & ORS.**

**.....Appellants**

Through: **Mr.I.Ahmed and Mr.S.D.Ansari,**  
**Adv.**

versus

**MOHD. ISLAM SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LR MST.**  
**NARGIS FATIMA & ANR.**

**.....Respondents**

Through: **Mr.Vijay Gupta and Mr.Mehul Gupta,**  
**Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**% 04.10.2024**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing of this matter stands deferred till 18.02.2025.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 4, 2024/MJ**