



\$~95

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 142/2023, CM APPL. 39264/2023

MOHD. SHAKEEL & ORS. ....Appellants

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr. I. Ahmed,  
Advocates.

versus

MOHD. ISLAM SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LR MST.  
NARGIS FATIMA & ANR. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vijay K. Gupta and Mr. Mehul  
Gupta, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**28.07.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 08<sup>th</sup> October 2025.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**JULY 28, 2025**

SS