



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 142/2023, CM APPL. 17639/2026

CM APPL. 17640/2026

MOHD. SHAKEEL & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Zubeda Begum, Mr. I Ahmad and
Ms. Hardeep Kaur, Advocates.

versus

MOHD. ISLAM SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS LR MST.
NARGIS FATIMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 06.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MARCH 20, 2026/VA