



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 142/2023

MOHD. SHAKEEL & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Zubeda Begum & Ms. Hardeep
Kaur, Advs.

versus

MOHD. ISLAM SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
HIS LR MST. NARGIS FATIMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

21.05.2026

CM APPL. 17639/2026

1. Application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Appellants seeking early hearing of the Appeal, which is listed 14.07.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that since parties are exploring the possibilities of settlement, this Application for early hearing is not pressed.
3. In view of submission made, Application is disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/R